

29 to 31 WPs-3918, 4942 & 6945-2026

**The Senior Superintendent of Post Offices & another
Vs.
The Union of India & 6 others**

Present:- Mr. Ch.Dhanamjaya, Additional Solicitor General, represented Ms. T.Alekhyia, Advocate for petitioners in W.P No.6945 of 2026 and Mr. G.Arun Showri, Advocate for petitioners in W.P Nos.3918 and 4942 of 2026.

Mr. Thenepalli Niranjana, Standing Counsel for Central Government in W.P Nos.3918 and 4942 of 2026.

Mr. Y.N.Vivekananda, Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department in W.P No.3918 of 2026

As the dispute is between different departments, at this stage, we call upon learned counsel for parties to seek instructions.

List on 15.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date:01.04.2026
Ksj