

52 to 54 (3 Cases)

WP Nos.6945, 3918 and 4942 of 2026

THE SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POST OFFICES
Vs
THE UNION OF INDIA

Present: Ms. Alekhya Tadasina, Advocate for Petitioners in
W.P.No.6945 of 2026.

Mr. G. Arun Showri, Advocate for Petitioners in
W.P.Nos.3918 and 4942 of 2026.

Mr. Y.N. Vivekananda, Senior Standing Counsel for
Income Tax Department.

At joint request of learned counsel for parties, adjourned to
29.04.2026.

Photocopy of order be placed on the files of above mentioned
connected case.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 15.04.2026
MS